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Leakage Potential Along Irrigation Canals

Groundwater/Surface-Water Interaction
      along Rivers and Streams

Freshwater/Saline-Water Transition Zone Delineation

Hydrostratigraphic Characterization

Hydrogeologic Framework Development for 
     Groundwater Models

Groundwater Susceptibility to Contamination

Near-Surface Fracture and Void Detection GPR
     (Ground-Penetrating Radar)

Geologic Characterization, Strata Thickness
     and Top of Bedrock

Surface Geophysical Science
Geophysical data generated to address local issues are integrated and analyzed with data from other disciplines to
address broader regional and national scale issues. Below are examples of site specific geophysical applications that
generate data that both characterize local conditions and also contribute to efforts to understand larger scale science
issues or research questions.

Frequency-Domain Electromagnetic 
survey using the GEM-2

Magnetic Resonance Sounding survey

Receivers

Transmitter

OhmMapper TR-5 capacitively-coupled array 
resistivity  system towed by an all-terrain vehicle

Assembling geophysical equipment 
for magnetometer survey

Collecting time-domain electromagnetic 
sounding data using the TerraTEM

Direct-current Resistivity survey

MISSION:  To provide reliable, impartial, timely information that is needed to
understand the Nation’s water resources.
The Water Resources Discipline actively promotes the use of this information by 
decision makers to
      Minimize the loss of life and property as a result of water-related natural 
      hazards, such as floods, droughts, and land movement
      Effectively manage groundwater and surface-water resources for domestic, 
      agriculture, commercial, industrial, recreational, and ecological uses 
      Protect and enhance water resources for human health, aquatic health, and 
      environmental quality
      Contribute to wise physical and economic development of the Nation’s  
      resources for the benefit of present and future generations
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West Texas Program - 
El Paso
Gateway Business Center
10737 Gateway Blvd. West, Ste. 350
El Paso, TX 79935
Phone: (915) 534-6308
Fax: (915) 534-6299

Texas Gulf Coast
Field Research Station - 
Corpus Christi
TAMU-CC
6300 Ocean Dr., Unit 5869
Corpus Christi, TX 78412
Phone: (361) 825-2073
Fax: (361) 825-2025

USGS Texas Water Science Center - 
Austin
1505 Ferguson Ln.
Austin, TX 78754
Phone: (512) 927-3500
Fax: (512) 927-3590

Gulf Coast Program - 
Houston
19241 David Memorial Dr., Ste. 180
Shenandoah, TX 77385
Phone: (936) 271-5300
Fax: (936) 271-5399

North Texas Program -
Fort Worth
2775 Alta Mesa Blvd.
Fort Worth, TX 76133
Phone: (817) 263-9545
Fax: (817) 361-0459

South Texas Program - 
San Antonio
5563 De Zavala Rd., Ste. 290
San Antonio, TX 78249
Phone: (210) 691-9200
Fax: (210) 691-9270

West Texas Program - 
San Angelo
944 Arroyo Dr.
San Angelo, TX 76903
Phone: (325) 944-4600
Fax: (325) 942-0495

North Texas Program -
Wichita Falls
3010 Buchanan St.
Wichita Falls, TX 76308
Phone: (940) 692-4283
Fax: (940) 692-4352

USGS Biology Discipline Office
USGS Water Discipline Office
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Lubbock Field Office - 
Lubbock
Geosciences Department
Science Building MS-1053
Lubbock, TX 79409
Phone: (806) 742-3129
Fax: (806) 742-0100

Texas Water Science Center Locations

     The U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) Texas Water Science Center works in cooperation with approximately
100 municipalities, river authorities, groundwater districts, and State and Federal agencies in Texas to provide
reliable, impartial scientific information to resource managers, planners, and other customers. This information
is gathered by the USGS Texas Water Science Center to minimize the loss of life and property from natural
disasters, to contribute to the conservation and sound economic and physical development of the Nation’s
natural resources, and to enhance the quality of life by monitoring water, biological, energy, and mineral
resources.
     If you have any questions or concerns with which we can assist you, contact us or visit our Web site at
http://tx.usgs.gov or the national Web site at http://www.usgs.gov. We look forward to serving you in the 
near future.

Management staff and key specialists of the USGS Texas Water Science Center:

Bob Joseph
George Ozuna
Tim Raines
Meghan Roussel
Mark Null
Mike Turco
Tim Raines
William Asquith
Keith Snider
Cary Carman
Mark Null
Jaimie Ingold
Karl Winters
Greg Stanton
Tim Oden
Bruce Moring
Daniel Pearson
Peter Van Metre
Barbara Mahler
Claire DeVaughan
Milton Sunvison
Lynne Fahlquist
Brian Reece

Director
Deputy Director for Hydrologic Studies
Acting Chief, Hydrologic Data Collection & Management
Central Texas Program Chief
South Texas Program Chief
Gulf Coast Program Chief
North Texas Program Chief
Lubbock Field Office
Data Chief, Wichita Falls Field Office
Data Chief, San Angelo Field Office
El Paso Field Office
Corpus Christi Field Office
Surface-Water Specialist
Groundwater Specialist
Water-Quality Specialist
Biology Specialist
GIS Specialist
Sediment Specialist
Karst Specialist
Geospatial Liaison for Texas
Instrumentation Specialist
Public Information Officer
National Water Information System (NWIS) Manager

(512) 927-3502
(210) 691-9225
(817) 263-6545 x201
(512) 927-3503
(210) 691-9225
(936) 271-5312
(817) 263-6545 x201
(806) 742-3129
(940) 692-4283
(325) 944-4600 x20
(210) 691-9225
(361) 985-6266
(512) 927-3560
(512) 927-3558
(936) 271-5325
(512) 927-3585
(512) 927-3561
(512) 927-3506
(512) 927-3583
(512) 927-3566
(512) 927-3533
(512) 927-3508
(512) 927-3573

rljoseph@usgs.gov
gbozuna@usgs.gov
thraines@usgs.gov
mroussel@usgs.gov
jmnull@usgs.gov
mjturco@usgs.gov
thraines@usgs.gov
wasquith@usgs.gov
krsnider@usgs.gov
cdcarman@usgs.gov
jmnull@usgs.gov
ingoldj@usgs.gov
kwinters@usgs.gov
gstanton@usgs.gov
toden@usgs.gov
jbmoring@usgs.gov
dpearson@usgs.gov
pcvanmet@usgs.gov
bjmahler@usgs.gov
cdevaugh@usgs.gov
mwsunvis@usgs.gov
lfahlqst@usgs.gov
bdreece@usgs.gov

USGS-Texas contacts Title Telephone no. E-mail address
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